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Santa Monica PONY Baseball 2025/2026 Calendar of Events

DATE ALL EVENTS at Los Amigos Park unless otherwise indicated.

Monday, June 30" - Fall Ball Registration Opens

Tuesday Aug 5" — Fall Select Teams Host Open Practices and Evaluations (All Week)
Friday Aug 8" — Fall Select Rosters Finalized and Players/Families Notified
Wednesday, Aug 20" — Fall Recreation Team Rosters Finalized

Monday, Sept 25" — Fall Recreation Team Practices Begin

Sunday, Sept 7" — Fall Season Opening Day (First Games)

Friday, Nov 21* — 2026 Spring Season Registration Opens

Sunday, Nov 23™ — Fall Season Last Day of Games

Monday, Jan 26" - Deadline for Board to approve recommended Managers
Thursday, Jan 26™ - Spring Registration Ends

Sat & Sunday, Jan 31 & Feb 1 - 8am-2pm Mandatory Skills Evaluations (JAMS)
Monday, Feb 2™ - 5pm Make Up Skills Evaluations (JAMS)

Thursday, Feb 5™ - Spring Player Draft (Commissioners and Team Managers) (Location TBD)

Thursday, Feb 5" - Mandatory Division Commissioners & Team Managers Meeting (Will be held at the
player draft)

Saturday, Feb 7" - 9am Parent Volunteers Coaching Clinics (Mandatory for All Managers and Assistant
Coaches)

Saturday, Feb 7' - Notification of Players regarding team selection and team information

Tuesday, Feb 10" — Spring Team Practices Begin

Friday, Feb 13" - Deadline for Managers to recommend 2 Coaches (3 for Shetland)

Friday, Feb 13" - Deadline for Managers to recommend Team Parents

Saturday, Feb 14" - 9am-Noon Mandatory Field Clean-up (AT LOS AMIGOS PARK & JOHN ADAMS FIELD)

Wednesday, Feb 18" - 7pm Mandatory Team Parents Meeting (Location TBD)



Saturday, Feb 21%, 2026, 11am Opening Ceremonies & Opening Day (Teams assemble in uniform at
10:30am)

Date TBD — UCLA Baseball Day at Jackie Robinson Stadium
(3/15 - Michigan, 3/22 - Maryland, 4/19 - Minnesota, 4/26 - Sac St)
Date TBD - Team Picture Day and Carnival
Monday, Apr 6™ - All Star Round Table Discussion (Location TBD)
Spring Break: March 30" - April 6th 2026 (No Games)
Monday Apr 20" - 6pm All Star Selection Meeting (Team Managers & Board Members) (Location TBD)
Saturday, May 2™ - 2026 Dinner Dance & Auction (Location TBD)
Sunday, May 10" - Mother’s Day — NO GAMES
Sunday, May 17" - 11am 2026 Closing Ceremonies (Teams assemble in uniform at 10:30am)

Wednesday, July 1% 2026 - 7pm League Associates Annual Meeting (All Parents encouraged to attend, at
Los Amigos Park)

Board Meetings (all held via Zoom at 7:00pm): First Monday of every month.



